Elektor Electronics 1/2000
P O W E R S U P P L Y
Although the summary implies that all
parts of the digital-to-analogue con-
verter (DAC) have been discussed, this
is not entirely true, because the power
supply has not yet been described.
It was seen in Part 2 of this article

C18-C21,C39-C42 = 4µF7 63V radial
C22,C43,C58,C68,C69 = 100µF 25V
grammed, order code 996530-1,
see Readers Services pages)
IC6 = DF1704E (Burr-Brown)
IC7,IC8 = PCM1704U (Burr-Brown)
IC9...IC12 = OPA627AP (Burr-Brown)
IC13 = LM317 (TO220)
IC14 = LM337 (TO220)
IC15 = 7812
IC16 = 7912
IC17 = 7805
Miscellaneous:
JP1 = 2-way pinheader + jumper
JP2,JP3 = wire link *
K1,K6,K7 = cinch socket, PCB
mount (Monacor/Monarch type T-709G)
K2 = 10-way boxheader
K4 = 10-way PCB-connector (for flat-
cable)
K3,K5 = 16-way boxheader
K8,K12,K13 = 2-way PCB terminal
block, raster 5 mm
K9,K10,K11 = 3-way PCB terminal
block, raster 5 mm
S1,S2,S4 = 4-way DIP-switch
S3 = 8-way DIP-switch
B1,B2 = B80C1500, rectangular case
Re1,Re2,Re3 = V23042-A2003-B101,
12V/600 Ω (Siemens)
Supply transformers: 2x15 V/4 VA
(e.g. Block FLD4/15; Hahn BVUI
3020165; Monacor FTR-415), and
2x8(or 9) V/4 VA (e.g.. Block FLD4/8;
Hahn BVUI 3020161; Monacor FTR-49 –
see transformer board elsewhere in this
issue)
PCB, order code 990059-1, see
Readers Services pages.
* see text
Figure 6. The double-sided board must be divided into four sub-boards along the fraised lines.
6
reproduced
at 85% of
actual size
radial
C25,C26 = 47pF 1 axial (EMZ )
C27,C33 = 2nF2 1% 1 (EMZ )
C28,C34 = 4nF7 1% 1 (EMZ )
C29,C35 = 330pF 1% 1 (EMZ)
C30,C36 = 1nF 1% 1 (EMZ)
C31,C37 = 1nF5 1% 1 (EMZ)
C32,C38 = 270pF 1% 1 (EMZ)
C55 = 220µF 25V radial
C56 = 1µF 63V radial
C57 = 470µF 25V radial
C76,C77 = 1000µF 40V radial
C78-C81,C86-C89 = 22nF ceramic
C85 = 1000µF 25V radial
1 polystyrene/polypropylene
EMZ, Elektromanufaktur Zangenstein
Hanauer GmbH & Co.
Siemensstrasse 1
D-92507 Nabburg
Germany
Tel. +49 9433 898-0
Fax +49 9433 898-188
Inductors:
L1-L4 = 47 µH
Semiconductors:
D1 = 1N4001
D2,D3 = 1N4148
D4,D5,D6 = 5V6 1W3 zener diode